TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM445045

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Executor of the Kerubale Abegaz estate		09/27/2017	Estate: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kerubale Abegaz Charitable Foundation, LLC
Street Address:	1515 York Avenue
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4564263	UCADIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3368239387

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3368239387

registrar@kerubale-getachew-abegaz-estate.org Email:

Kerubale Getachew Abegaz **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1515 York Avenue

Address Line 4: High Point, NORTH CAROLINA 27265

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerubale Getachew Abegaz
SIGNATURE:	/Kerubale Getachew Abegaz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 1 source=large#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0611

900422961

Assignment of Trademark

wnereas			*			
The Executor of the	e Kerubal	le Abegaz est	ate			
,						
			<u> </u>			
, is the owner of 1	Гradema	ırk application	on/registratio	n <u>456</u> 4	263	
1.11					•	
Whereas,	-					
The Kerubale Abega	az Charita	able Foundati	on, LLC			e i
					is desir	ous of
acquiring said tra	domark	application	/registration	456426		
acquiring said tra	uciliaik	application	registration_	100120		
			•	•		
Now therefore go	od and	valuable cor	scidoration I		:	
Now therefore go						*
Kerubale G. Ab	egaz	hereby a	issign the enti	re interes	it and g	oodwill of
the business to	The Ke	erubale Abega	az Charitable Fo	undation,	LLC	•
•						
			•			
				•		
			•			
	120					
Signature	10_				date	09/27/201

RECORDED: 09/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006165 FRAME: 0612